TI

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 17, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 21 March 2018 of **DPWH Region I Regional Director RONNEL M. TAN,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer AQUILINO M. NICER, La Union 2nd DEO** for the **modification** of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
Reconstruction of Roads Landslide - Primary Road Bauang-Baguio Rd -	eliable National R Program - s with Slips, Slop ds K0273+290	Rehabilitation/ be Collapse, and - K0273+368,	OO1: Ensure Safe and Rel Asset Preservation Progra of Roads with Slips, Slope Roads Bauang-Baguio Rd - K027 K0273+467, K0275+827 K0276+000	am - Rehabilitati e Collapse, and l 73+290 - K0273-	ion/ Reconstruction Landslide - Primary +368, K0273+326 -
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure / 2270.00 sq.m	₽ 8.548T /sq.m	₽ 19.404M	CW1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure / 3761.4 sq.m	₽ 5.0798T /sq.m	₽ 19.107M
EAO		₽ 396.00T	EAO	-	₽ 396.00T
· (* - 45)		-/	Excess	-	₽ 297.00T
Total: ₽ 19.80M		₽ 19.80M		Total:	₽ 19.80M

Justification:

• This modification is requested due to the increase in physical target from 2270 sq.m to 3761.4 sq.m brought by the need to increase the height of slope protection to serve its purpose and to maximize the utilization of fund allocation.

• The unutilized fund of ₽ 297,000.00 is due to decrease in the unit cost of the project.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary



2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS